SENATE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY

May 23, 2013
1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

PREPAREDNESS

Hearing Room B

Sen. Brian Boquist, Chair

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Peter Courtney

Sen. Alan Olsen

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Cathy Clark, Committee Assistant

HB 2789 — Public Hearing
HB 2158 A — Public Hearing
HB 2037 A — Work Session
HB 2083 A — Work Session
HB 3494 — Work Session

Recording Log

1:03:18 PM
1:03:23 PM
1:06:18 PM

1:06:27 PM
1:07:30 PM
1:08:04 PM
1:08:48 PM

1:08:50 PM
1:08:57 PM
1:11:26 PM
1:12:15 PM
1:15:01 PM
1:15:07 PM
1:17:02 PM
1:17:08 PM
1:18:39 PM
1:19:40 PM
1:19:54 PM
1:20:09 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Boquist
Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson
Chair Boquist

HB 2789 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 1: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Chair Boquist

{Exhibit} 2: witness registration

HB 2158 A - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 3-5: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Chair Boquist

Sen. Alan Olsen, Senate District 20

Chair Boquist

Rep. Greg Matthews, House District 50

Chair Boquist

Bridget Burns, Chief of Staff, Oregon University System
Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

Rep. Matthews

Chair Boquist
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1:25:22 PM
1:26:08 PM
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{Exhibit} 6: Mark San Souci, Regional Liaison for Military Families for the
Northwest, Department of Defense

Chair Boquist

San Souci

Chair Boquist

Rep. Matthews

Chair Boquist

{Exhibit} 7: witness registration

HB 2037 A - Work Session

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES HB 2037 A DO
PASS

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
CARRIER: SEN. BOQUIST WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 8: Victoria Chamberlain, Executive Director, Oregon Teacher
Standards and Practices Commission

{Exhibit} 9: Barbara Holtry, Communications Manager, Oregon State
Board of Nursing

{Exhibit} 10: Brandy Trotter, Executive Assistant, Oregon Medical Board

HB 2083 A - Work Session

{Exhibit} 11: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Chair Boquist

Richard Kosesan, Verizon Wireless

Michael Dewey, Oregon Cable Telecommunications Association
Chair Boquist

HB 3494 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 12: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Chair Boquist

Ross

Chair Boquist

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE
-1 AMENDMENTS

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES HB 3494 DO
PASS AS AMENDED

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
CARRIER: SEN. OLSEN WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
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Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Boquist

Exhibit Summary

1:07:30 PM
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1:08:57 PM
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{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9

HB 2789, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2789, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 2158 A, -A8 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2158 A, -A12 amendments, staff, 5 pp

HB 2158 A, -A15 amendments, staff, 5 pp

HB 2158 A, written testimony, Mark San Souci, 2 pp
HB 2158 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 2037 A, written testimony, Victoria Chamberlain, 1 p
HB 2037 A, written testimony, Barbara Holtry, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10: HB 2037 A, written testimony, Brandy Trotter, 1 p
{Exhibit} 11: HB 2083 A, -A2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 12: HB 3494, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
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